body

mass index range (BMI), 27–40 kg/m2) was observed in

all trials reviewed.

In a 6-month monocenter, double-blind, placebo-con-

trolled study assessing the efficacy and safety of sibutr-

amine, Fanghanel et al. (2000) reported the results of 109

obese, Mexican patients. One hundred-nine patients were

randomized to receive either sibutramine 10 mg (N = 55) or

placebo (N = 54). The investigators reported the results as a

last-observation-carried-forward (LOCF) analysis which

only included those patients completing at least 1 month